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ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY.
Lt.-Col. C. G. ALDERIDGE, T.D. (29965).
Lt.-Col. D. HOLYMAN, T.D. (51900).
Lt.-Col. D. E. .NEWTON, T.D. (56903).
Lt.nCol. A. G. PAGE, T.D. (22607).
Maj. N. BUTTERS, T.D. (65742).
Maj. G. A. USHER, M.B.E., T.D. (16856) Retired.
Maj. C. F. WHITE, T.D., M.Sc. (62312) (now

A.E.R.).

ROYAL CORPS OP SIGNALS.
Lt.-Col. iCHon. Col.) J. F. DARBY, C.B.E., T.D.,

A.M.I.E.E. (25407) Retired.
JLL-Col. A, ELLISON, (MJB.E., T.D. (49739) (now

A.E.R.).
Lt-Col. (L. H. GENTRY, TJD. (39742).
Maj. (Hon. Lt.<:ol.) J. GRAY, M.B.E., T.D. (41679).
'Maj. (Hon. Lt.-Col.) (N. E. STEELEY, T.D. (27473)

Retired.

INFANTRY.
R. Leicesters.

IMaj. K. R. BOWES, M.B.E., T.D. (28329).
Cheshire.

iLt.-Col. >R. L. OWEN, O.B.E., T.D. (28903) Retired
(Hon. Col. of a T.A. Unit).
R. Sussex.

Capt. CHon. Maj.) R. A. E. HILLMAN, T.D. (2717)
Retired.
R. Hamps.

-Maj. F. KEEPING (23317) Retired.
Manch.

Maj. G. MAKIN, T.D. (50350).
N. Staffs.

Maj. J. 'H. HALLEWELL, M.C., T.D. (39683).

ROYAL ARMY CHAPLAINS' DEPARTMENT.
Rev. C. WOOD, T.D. (31752) (Hon. C.F. 3rd CI.)

Retired.

ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS.
Lt.-Col. J. N. PEACOCK, T.D. (66591).

ROYAL ARMY (MEDICAL CORPS.
Lt.-Col. W. J. MclNTOSH, O.'B.E., T.D., M.B.,

Ch.B. (22267).
-Maj. (A/iLt.-Col.) H. B. LEE, T.D. (63105).

ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS.
Capt. J. P. BROWN, T.D. (49655) (now A.E.R.).

CORPS OF ROYAL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
ENGINEERS.
Lt.-Col. (Hon. Col.) K. S. ESTLIN, O.B.E., M.C.

(47750).

GENERAL LIST.
Eastbourne College.

Maj. C. R. B. WRENFORD, M.B.E., TjD. (32911).

The QUEEN has been graciously pleased to confer
the award of the 1st Clasp to the Territorial Efficiency
Decoration upon the following officers:—

COMMANDS AND STAFF.
Col. J. G. CHRISTOPHER, T.D. (41920).
CoJ. F. A. NEILL, C.B.E., D.S.O., T.D., D.L.,

J.P. (25291) (Hon. Col. of a T.A. Unit).

CAVALRY.
L.G.

Capt. The Earl SPENCER, T.D., D.L. (8435) Retired
(Hon. Col. of a T.A. Unit).

ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS.
Yorks. H.
' Capt: <A/Maj.) P. A. SENIOR (74483).

Staffs. Yeo.
Lt.-Col. H. R. MARSH, M.B.E.. T.D. (56025).

R.G.H.
Capt. E. H. MILVAIN, M.C. (90158).

ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY.
Lt.-Col. R. M. BILLINGTON, T.D. (67823).
Lt.-Col. D. HOLYMAN, T.D. (51900).
Lt.-Col. R. P. JOHNSON-FERGUSON, T.D. (87112).
Lt.-Col. A. G. PAGE, T.D. (22607).
Lt.-Col. O. S. PEARSON, T.D. (75868).
Lt.-Col. T. A. PIERCE, T.D. (87920).
Lt.-Col. C. W. PROVIS, T.D. (69691).

B

Lt.-Col. W. T. SPARROW, T.D. (78943).
Maj. G. C. BOLT (67833).
Maj. (Hon. Lt.-Col.) D.-P. BRYCE, O.B.E., T.D.

(35220).
Maj. (Hon. Lt.-Col.) E. P. GRANT (74951).
Maj. S. A. MACKAY (69872).
Maj. G. A. USHER, M.B.E., T.D. (16856) Retired.
Maj. J. E. IN. VINCENT, M.B.E., T.D. (40131).
Maj. C. F. WHITE, T.D., M.Sc. (62312) (now

A.E.R.).
Maj. G. F. WILLIAMS, T.D. (76168).
Capt. (Hon. .Maj.) P. W. C. BAIN (68564).
Capt. T. DAVIES (79529).
Capt. (Hon. Maj.) W. N. DARLING (73540).
Capt. J. R. DELLER (86700).
Capt. (A/Maj.) D. ELEY, T.D. (87125).
Capt. (Hon. Maj.) G. F. G. GASKELL (70235).
Capt. (Hon. Maj.) R. J. T. SMITH. T.D. (50330).
Capt. A. G. WATSON (65617).

CORPS OF ROYAL ENGINEERS.
Lt.-CoI. R. J. KERR-MUIR, O.B.E. (68949) (now

A.E.R.).
Maj. R. B. HUNTLEY, T.D. (7335) Retired.
Maj. F. W. C. LANDREY (62353) (now S.S.R.C.).
Capt. (Hon. Maj.) F. S. ANDREWS (64171).

ROYAL CORPS OF SIGNALS.
Lt.-Col. (Hon. Col.) J. F. DARBY, C.B.E., T.D.,

A.M.I.E.E. (25407) Retired.
Lt.<?ol. A. ELLISON, M.B.E., T.D. (49739) (now

A.EjR.).
Lt.-Col. L. H. GENTRY, T.D. (39742).
Maj. (Hon. Lt.-Col.) J. GRAY, M.B.E., T.D. (41679).
Maj. (Hon. Lt.-Col.) N. E. STEELEY, T.D. (27473)

Retired.
Capt. (Hon. Maj.) A. P. JACK (63859).

INFANTRY.
Suffolk.

Maj. C. C. WELLS (91943).
E. Yorks.

Maj. R. I. COCKIN (89062).
R. Leicester s.

Maj. K. R. BOWES, M.B.E., T.D. (28329).
Cheshire.

Lt.-Col. R. L. OWEN, O.B.E., T.D. (28903) Retired
(Hon. Col. of a T.A. Unit).
Cameronians.

Capt. (Hon. Maj.) J. MACLEOD, M.P. (63838).
R. Sussex.

Capt. (Hon. Maj.) R. A. E. HILLMAN, T.D. (2717)
Retired.
R. Hamps.

Maj. F. KEEPING (23317) Retired.
S. Stafford's.

Maj. J. W. STEVENS (32301).
Welch.

Maj. W. R. DAVIES, M.C. (89072).
K.R.R.C.

Capt. A. G. ORR (90902).
Capt. G. E. THIRSK (90918) (now S.S.R.C.).

Manch.
Maj. G. MAKIN. T.D. (50350).

N. Staffs.
Maj. J. H. HALLEWELL, M.C., T.D. (39683).

Y. & L.
Maj. W. M. DKON (7887) Retired.

Gordons.
Capt. D. ALLAN (71957).

Land. Scot.
Maj. (Hon. Col.) H. W. WILSON. O.B.E., T.D.

(56878).
R.B.

Capt. (Hon. Maj.) I. M. RISDON (87689).
Mon.

Maj. (Hon. Lt.-Col.) A. T. A. BROWN. M.M., T.D.
(40786) Retired.

ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS.
Maj. J. H. HUMPHREYS, T.D. (68041).
Capt. (Hon. Maj.) S. C. J. KING (67687).

ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL CORPS.
Lt.-Col. W. J. MclNTOSH, O.B.E., T.D., M.B..

Ch.B. (22267).
Lt.-Col. N. PYECROFT, M.C.. T.D.. M.B. (75403).


